PATENT

IN THE UNITE

03-23-2005 102964502

EMARK OFFICE

Pearne & Gordon LLP 1801 East 9th St. Suite 1200 Cleveland, Ohio 44114-3108 Telephone: (216) 579-1700 Docket No.: <u>KENT.36640US1</u>

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks P.O. Box1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Dear Sir:

Please record the attached document(s) as follows:

Conveying Party:	Albert Green
Receiving Party:	Science Applications International Corp.
	10260 Campus Point Drive
Address:	San Diego, CA 92121
Nature of Conveyance:	Assignment
Date of Execution:	December 15, 2004
Please record against:	
Patent No(s):	N/A
Application No(s):	11/006,100, filed December 7, 2004, claiming
	benefit of 60/565,586
No. of Patent(s):	N/A
No. of Application(s):	1

One check in the amount of \$40.00 for the recordal fees per property is enclosed. Please charge any additional fees, or credit any overpayment, to deposit account 16,0820 (our docket KENT.36640US1).

To my best knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct. Please correspond with Pearne & Gordon LLP at the above address.

Respectfully submitted,

A

Richard A. Sharpe Registration No. 34,722

PATENT REEL: 016378 FRAME: 0831

ASSIGNMENT Multiple Cholesteric Liquid Crystal Optical Coatings Drapable Liquid Crystal Displays

WHEREAS, Albert Green (referred to as "ASSIGNOR") has invented certain new and useful improvements which are described in the provisional applications for a United States Patent for "Multiple Cholesteric Liquid Crystal Optical Coatings" and "Drapable Liquid Crystal Displays" which were filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 28, 2004, Serial Number 60/539,873 and April 27, 2004, Serial Number 60/565,586 respectively (the "Invention");

WHEREAS, SCIENCE APPLICATIONS INTERNATIONAL CORP. having an office at 10260 Campus Point Drive, San Diego, California 92121 (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention, and in and to said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells and transfers to said ASSIGNEE, and to ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns, ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any patent application claiming priority to the application, or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, reexamination, renewal, substitute, extension or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term of terms for which the same may be granted; and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents or legal equivalents thereto, to issue same for this invention to ASSIGNEE, its lawful successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and signed on the date indicated below:

The signature(s) must correspond with the name(s) of the inventor(s) above.

INVENTOR

1)

DR. ALBERT GREEN

DATE SIGNED

12/15/04

RECORDED: 03/16/2005